900243776 01/10/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|--------------------------|----------|----------------|----------------------|
| Submission Methods, Inc. | | 05/21/2012 | CORPORATION: FLORIDA |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | American Wholesalers Underwriting, Ltd. | |
|-------------------|---|--|
| Street Address: | 1100 High Ridge Road | |
| Internal Address: | Suite 203 | |
| City: | Stamford | |
| State/Country: | CONNECTICUT | |
| Postal Code: | 06905 | |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: CONNECTICUT | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|--|
| Registration Number: | 1996601 | WIP |
| Registration Number: | 2011409 | THE VIRTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY |
| Registration Number: | 2042491 | DESIGNED FOR WHOLESALERS, BY WHOLESALERS |
| Registration Number: | 2153211 | WHOLESALERS INSURANCE PLAN |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Fax Number: 2037918149

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: (203) 792-2771

parturi@cohenandwolf.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Peter A. Arturi Address Line 1: 158 Deer Hill Avenue

Address Line 4: Danbury, CONNECTICUT 06810

TRADEMARK REEL: 004939 FRAME: 0904 900243776

Peter A. Arturi

| Signature: | /Peter A. Arturi/ |
|--|-------------------|
| Date: | 01/10/2013 |
| Total Attachments: 1 source=SMI - AWUL Service Mark Assignment#page1.tif | |

TRADEMARK REEL: 004939 FRAME: 0905

ASSIGNMENT OF SERVICE MARKS AND REGISTRATIONS

WHEREAS, <u>Submission Methods</u>, <u>Inc.</u>, a Florida corporation having its principal offices at 25120 Ridge Oak Drive, Bonita Springs, Florida 341345, owns the following service marks (collectively, the "Marks") and their corresponding registrations:

| Mark | U.S. Reg. No. |
|--|---------------|
| WiP | 1,996,601 |
| THE VIRTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY | 2,011,409 |
| DESIGNED FOR WHOLESALERS, BY WHOLESALERS | 2,042,491 |
| WHOLESALERS INSURANCE PLAN | 2153,211 |

; and

WHEREAS, <u>American Wholesalers Underwriting, Ltd.</u>, a Connecticut corporation having its principal offices at Suite 203, 1100 High Ridge Road, Stamford, Connecticut 06905, wishes to acquire the Marks and their corresponding registrations.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Submission Methods, Inc. hereby assigns to American Wholesalers Underwriting, Ltd. all right, title, and interest worldwide in and to the Marks and their corresponding registrations, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, and together with the right to sue for past, present, and future infringements or other violations thereof.

Executed as of the 21st day of May, 2012.

Submission Methods, Inc.

Kenneth A. Lewis, President

TRADEMARK REEL: 004939 FRAME: 0906

RECORDED: 01/10/2013